Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harden Healtheara II C		01/01/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
Harden Healthcare, LLC	0 1/0 1/2009		COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harden Healthcare, Inc.
Street Address:	8701 North MoPac Expressway, Suite 300
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2973305	TRISUN HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2878069	HARDEN HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3109937	MBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)480-5841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-480-5782
Email: tqueen@gdhm.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas I. Queen, Jr.

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A19091.29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas I. Queen, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0421

900123814

900

Signature:	/tiq/	
Date:	01/02/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Harden Healthcare - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Registered Trademarks is dated to be effective as of January 1, 2009 (the "Effective Date") and is by and between Harden Healthcare, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor") and Harden Healthcare, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Trisun Healthcare	2,973,305	7/19/05
Harden Healthcare	2,878,069	8/24/04
MBS	3,109,937	6/27/06; and

WHEREAS, Assignor served as the general partner of Harden Healthcare Texas, LP, a Texas limited partnership that, pursuant to a statutory conversion, was converted into the Assignee as of 12:01:01 a.m. on the Effective Date;

WHEREAS, given that Assignor is no longer the general partner of the Assignee, Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey all right, title and interest held by Assignor in the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and said registrations therefor, together with any and all goodwill symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Registered Trademarks to be effective as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

Assignee:

Harden Healthcare, LLC

Harden Healthcare, Inc.

Name: Benjamin M. Hanson

Name: Benjamin M Hanson

Title:

General Counsel and Sr. Vice President

Title: General Counsel and Sr. Vice President

1013810v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 01/02/2009